Applicable to the three-phase four-line two-circuit power
supply network with an AC power frequency of 50Hz,
rated operational voltage of AC400V, and rated operational
current of up to 630A, the NZ7 series automatic transfer
switching equipment can automatically connect one or
several loads from one power source to another to ensure
the normal power supply of the load circuit.
This product is applicable to the important places such as
industrial, commercial, and storied buildings,
and residential houses.
Certificate: KEMA
Execution standard: IEC/EN 60947-6-1
1. General
NZ7 Automatic Transfer
Switching Equipment
2. Type designation
N  Z  7 －□□/ □□□□□□□
Transfer mode without code:
Users can set the matter
R: self-throwing and self-reset
(power network to power network)
S: self-throwing and not self-reset
(power network to power network)
F: self-throwing and self-reset
(power network to power generation)
Controller type
A: basic type
Structure
Y: integrated (type)
Without code: separated (type)
Actuator circuit breaker type
Without code: NM1
Rated current (Arabic numerals)
Release with nothing as its code: NM1
Number of poles: 3, 4
Breaking capacity code: S, H, R
Frame size rated current (Arabic numerals)
Design serial number
Automatic transfer switching equipment
Company code
3. Operating conditions
3.1 Ambient air temperature
The upper limit for the ambient air
temperature is +40℃, lower limit -5℃,
and the mean value of the temperature is
not greater than ＋35℃ within 24 hours;
3.2 Altitude
Altitude: not higher than 2,000m for the
installation site.
3.3 Atmospheric conditions:
When the ambient air temperature is +40℃,
the relative humidity of the air shall not be
higher than 50%, a higher relative humidity
is allowed at a lower temperature, e.g. 90%
at +20℃, and special measures shall be
taken for the condensation occasionally
produced due to temperature changes.
3.4 Class of pollution:
Class of pollution: 3
Ambient temperature
Altitude
2
0
0
0
m
No Pollution
NZ7 NZ7
Controller
Rated control supply voltage Us
Installation mode for the controller
Operating transfer time (no time delay)
Power consumption
Installation and connection
Installation mode
Connection mode
≤3.5s ≤3.6s ≤4s ≤5s
Type A(basic type)
230V 50Hz
Integrated/separated (as installed on the surface of the cabinet)
≤10W

NZ7 Automatic Transfer
Switching Equipment
2. Type designation
N  Z  7 －□□/ □□□□□□□
Transfer mode without code:
Users can set the matter
R: self-throwing and self-reset
(power network to power network)
S: self-throwing and not self-reset
(power network to power network)
F: self-throwing and self-reset
(power network to power generation)
Controller type
A: basic type
Structure
Y: integrated (type)
Without code: separated (type)
Actuator circuit breaker type
Without code: NM1
Rated current (Arabic numerals)
Release with nothing as its code: NM1
Number of poles: 3, 4
Breaking capacity code: S, H, R
Frame size rated current (Arabic numerals)
Design serial number
Automatic transfer switching equipment
Company code
3. Operating conditions
3.1 Ambient air temperature
The upper limit for the ambient air
temperature is +40℃, lower limit -5℃,
and the mean value of the temperature is
not greater than ＋35℃ within 24 hours;
3.2 Altitude
Altitude: not higher than 2,000m for the
installation site.
3.3 Atmospheric conditions:
When the ambient air temperature is +40℃,
the relative humidity of the air shall not be
higher than 50%, a higher relative humidity
is allowed at a lower temperature, e.g. 90%
at +20℃, and special measures shall be
taken for the condensation occasionally
produced due to temperature changes.
3.4 Class of pollution:
Class of pollution: 3
Ambient temperature
Altitude
2
0
0
0
m
No Pollution
NZ7 NZ7
Controller
Rated control supply voltage Us
Installation mode for the controller
Operating transfer time (no time delay)
Power consumption
Installation and connection
Installation mode
Connection mode
≤3.5s ≤3.6s ≤4s ≤5s
Type A(basic type)
230V 50Hz
Integrated/separated (as installed on the surface of the cabinet)
≤10W

HH15/QAS/QPS/QSS
Changeover Switch
2. Type designation
1.1 Application
Mainly used in the distributing and motor circuit
which has high short-circuit current, and acted
as main switch or master switch infrequently operated
by hand, it is particularly suitable in the
relative high class with drawable low voltage complete
equipment.
They provide safety isolation and protection against
overcurrent for any low voltage electrical circuit.
1.2 Standard: IEC/EN 60947-3.
1.3 General characteristic
Full-enclosed structure
Unique rolling insert type contact system.
2.1 Ordering information
HH15  - □ / □  □  □ S
Changeover switch
Rated operating current
Series No.
HH15/QAS/QPS/QSS
Note: This switch may only be operated outside the cabinet.
          QSS series switch should be used with RT36 (NT,RT16) or
          Rt20 series fuses provided by the user.
9.3 Controller Module
1
4
4
1
4
0
5
0
42 1484
80
80
1
4
0
nstallation dimension of the controller
when it is installed by split type
10. Ordering information
The user shall indicate such items as the type, current specification, number of poles.
Example: If you order an auto transfer switch equipment, shell current 100A, rated current 100A，breaking capacity